

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

[Civil Writ Jurisdiction]

W.P.(C) No. 2117 of 2019

Banarsi Devi

.... .. Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

.. ... Respondents

.....
CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO

.....
For the Petitioner : Mr. Jayant Kumar Pandey, Advocate

For the respondents-Railway : Mr. Gautam Rakesh, Advocate

.....

06/ 28.02.2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Jayant Kumar Pandey has prayed for some time so as to assist this Court properly.

Learned counsel for the respondent- Railway, Mr. Gautam Rakesh has no objection.

Considering the same, put up this case on 22.03.2022.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondent-Railway is directed to file counter-affidavit.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

R.S.