

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2117 of 2019

Ashok Kumar Thakur & Ors.**Petitioner(s)**
Vrs.
Union of India & Ors. **Respondents**

.....
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jayant Kumar Pandey, Advocate
For the Resp.-UOI : Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh, Advocate

09/04.12.2025 Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for adjournment.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

04.12.2025
A.Mohanty

Uploaded

___/___/2025